



NOTICE OF BOARD ACTION ON
VIOLATION

3H2135B

CASE NO. 9808

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> LICENSEE	<input type="checkbox"/> INDIVIDUAL
<u>Yong Kyung Corporation</u> Licensee Name	Name
<u>Old Village Korean Restaurant</u> Trade Name	Address
<u>15200 Aurora Ave N.</u> Address	City, State & Zip
<u>Shoreline, WA 98133-6138</u> City/State/Zip+4	Phone
UBI No. <u>601590012006001</u>	SSN
Liquor License No. <u>078380</u>	Height _____ Weight _____ Sex _____
	Mast Permit No. _____

Location of Violation Old Village Korean Restaurant / 15200 Aurora Ave N.
(Name of Business) (Street Address)
Shoreline King
(City) (County)

Date and Time of Violation 5/15/02 2:56pm

VIOLATION: RCW 26.28.080 WAC _____
Sale of Tobacco to a person under 18 years
of age.

Proposed Penalty \$100.00

Served On: ☒ Licensee ☐ Manager ☐ Employee

Issued by Liquor Control Agent [Signature] No. 1-86

Date 5/22/02 Time 5:00pm

SEND MONETARY
PENALTY WITHIN 30
DAYS TO:

Washington State Liquor Control Board
Administration
PO Box 43076
Olympia WA 98504-3076

Options are listed on the back of this notice.

FAILURE TO PAY THE PENALTY (CHECK OR MONEY ORDER)
WITHIN 30 DAYS WILL RESULT IN LEGAL ACTION TO COLLECT
CIVIL PENALTIES INCLUDING ATTORNEY FEES AND COURT
COSTS

PAID
WSLCB
5/24/02

99488263